Exhibit F

2014 Berkshire Hathaway Energy Company

Affiliate Participation Letter

TO:

Metalogic Inspection Services LLC

This letter confirms the intent of [AFFILIATE] to participate in and utilize the contract documents of the Metalogic Inspection Services LLC contract (the "Contract") between Berkshire Hathaway Energy Company and Metalogic Inspection Services LLC that became effective [DATE]. We have reviewed the terms and conditions of the Contract in detail and agree to abide by them. It is understood and agreed that each Affiliate participating in this Contract is solely responsible and liable for its own purchases and payment to the appropriate entity for products or services provided to that Affiliate. Berkshire Hathaway Energy Company and the other Affiliate companies shall have no liability for payment or other obligations, contractual or otherwise, incurred by the specific Affiliate.

Further, we agree and acknowledge that the terms, conditions, and applicable appendices or exhibits set forth in the Contract will apply to Metalogic Inspection Services LLC and (AFFILIATE). As a participating majority-owned Affiliate, in return for Metalogic Inspection Services LLC's commitments, it is our intention to purchase material, equipment, or work in accordance with the Contract. It is understood and agreed that material, equipment, or work will be provided in accordance with this Contract.

All invoices for material, equipment, or work for [AFFILIATE] shall be addressed as follows:

| Affiliate Name Attn: Address: |
|-------------------------------------|
| Sincerely, [AFFILIATE] |
| By |
| Printed |
| Title: |
| Date: |